
2020 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-12   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 0-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (55), Opp (69)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Shughart (3), McGinnis (2), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-40), Sral (10-12),
Shughart (9-11), Claycomb (6-6), McGinnis (6-7), Haggerty (2-2), Aul (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Teller, Jolene .500 11-11 32 4 16 2 0 0 6 18 .563 0 0 2 0 .485 1 0 0-0 11 14 4 .862
13 Gilbert, Shannon .324 12-12 37 2 12 1 0 1 4 16 .432 1 0 2 0 .342 0 0 1-1 13 4 2 .895
21 Kozup, Maya .273 10-9 22 1 6 1 0 0 2 7 .318 1 0 3 0 .304 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
48 Quider, Mackenzie .250 10-9 24 3 6 1 0 2 7 13 .542 1 0 2 0 .269 1 0 1-1 41 5 2 .958
5 Shughart, Cheyenne .174 10-10 23 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .174 3 0 2 0 .259 1 0 1-1 27 7 3 .919
2 Gierlak, Lauren .154 12-12 39 5 6 2 0 0 2 8 .205 1 0 10 0 .175 0 0 0-2 27 1 1 .966
9 Martz, Samantha .087 9-9 23 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .087 1 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 18 13 4 .886
0 Hill, Julia .333 3-3 9 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 4 6 .500
19 McGinnis, Anna .333 8-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
8 Billig, Camryn .273 8-6 22 4 6 2 0 1 3 11 .500 0 0 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 7 4 .733
18 Hoffman, Kiersten .231 8-5 13 2 3 0 0 2 2 9 .692 0 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-1 11 0 2 .846
22 Cordera, Kelsey .200 5-2 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .800 0 1 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
26 Weller, Olivia .133 8-8 15 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 0 5 0 .188 0 0 1-1 22 9 4 .886
10 Claycomb, Dylan .067 8-7 15 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .267 0 1 10 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
4 Vish, Hana .000 6-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 0 0 0-0 7 7 2 .875
44 Haggerty, Rose .000 4-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
30 Keyser, Kendra .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Brock, Mackenzie .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .234 12-12 299 32 70 10 0 8 31 104 .348 12 2 73 0 .266 3 0 6-10 215 77 37 .888
Opponents .371 12-12 356 106 132 23 2 11 87 192 .539 33 3 25 0 .424 4 1 17-20 228 77 14 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Roxby, Baylee 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
3 Case, Hayley 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
55 Sral, Macy 6.48 0-5 9 6 2 0-0 0 31.1 55 42 29 16 11 11 2 5 .369 3 1 0 2 1
10 Claycomb, Dylan 7.23 0-7 7 6 1 0-0 0 31.0 60 52 32 12 12 11 0 5 .373 7 2 0 2 0
15 Aul, Emily 7.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 8 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bishop, Riley 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 7 4 1 0 0 0 1 .438 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.54 0-12 25 12 3 0 0 71.2 132 106 67 33 25 23 2 11 .371 12 3 0 4 1
Opponents 2.30 12-0 20 12 6 2 1 76.0 70 32 25 12 73 10 0 8 .234 10 2 0 3 0



2020 Edinboro University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 McGinnis, Anna 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 2 0
44 Haggerty, Rose 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Sral, Macy 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
2 Gierlak, Lauren 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Quider, Mackenzie 48 41 5 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Shughart, Cheyenne 37 27 7 3 .919 1 9 2 .818 3 0
13 Gilbert, Shannon 19 13 4 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martz, Samantha 35 18 13 4 .886 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Weller, Olivia 35 22 9 4 .886 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vish, Hana 16 7 7 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Teller, Jolene 29 11 14 4 .862 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hoffman, Kiersten 13 11 0 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Claycomb, Dylan 5 2 2 1 .800 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Billig, Camryn 15 4 7 4 .733 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cordera, Kelsey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kozup, Maya 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hill, Julia 12 2 4 6 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bishop, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Roxby, Baylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Aul, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Case, Hayley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Keyser, Kendra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Brock, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 329 215 77 37 .888 9 17 3 .850 5 0
Opponents 319 228 77 14 .956 3 6 4 .600 2 0


